WICL/SEC/2024-25

April 24, 2024

10,	
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Scrip Code: 533252	Stock Symbol : WELINV, Series : EQ
Department of Listing,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,	Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 001.	Mumbai – 400 051.

Dear Sirs/ Madam,

Subject: Compliance with Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

In compliance with Regulation 7(1) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Welspun Investments and Commercials Limited had appointed NSDL Database Management Limited as its Registrar & Transfer Agent for providing registry, share transfer and other services.

We, Welspun Investments and Commercials Limited and NSDL Database Management Limited certify that, for year ended March 31, 2024, all activities in relation to share transfer facility for equity share are maintained by NSDL Database Management Limited, Registrar & Transfer Agent (Registered with SEBI vide SEBI Registration No. INR000004181) of Welspun Investments and Commercials Limited in compliance with Regulation 7(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the above mentioned on record.

Thanking you.

For Welspun Investments and Commercials Limited For NSDL Database Management Limited

Amol Nandedkar Company Secretary ACS-23661 Authorized Representative

Welspun House, 7th Floor, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai 400013, India T: +91 22 6613 6000 / 2490 8000 | $\,$ F: +91 22 2490 8020

E-mail: companysecretary_winl@welspun.com | Website: www.welspuninvestments.com

Registered Address: Welspun City, Village Versamedi, Taluka Anjar, District Kutch, Gujarat 370 110. India T: +91 28 3666 1111 | F : +91 28 3627 9010